3 Quantity 5 Items 

4 Method of Tender 
Open Tender (Two-Part) system through E-Tender Online Techno 
Commercial Bid (PART-I) and Price Bid (PART-II), through M/s. NIC 
Web portal https://tntenders.gov.in/nicgep/app 

5 a) Earnest Money Deposit 

Rs.21,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand only) to be 
paid through Online mode or Bank Guarantee/e- Bank 
Guarantee.         

i.e., Online Payment provision available at NIC Portal itself 
under bid submission window through the Common pool 
account by integrating the payment Gateway services of

[...]

1) Section – I to VI, 2) Schedules A to J, 3) Annexure – I to IX 4 ) drawing -1 Sheet 

SECTION -I 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

1) Intending Tenderer should pay an EMD amount as specified in the Tender Specification  
           Abstract. 

2) The Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.21,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand only)  
should be paid through Online mode. i.e., Online Payment provision available at NIC Portal itself 
under bid submission window through the Common pool account by integrating the payment 
Gateway services of State Bank of India. Scanned copy of the E-receipt generated shall be uploaded.